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2020 Waterside Series
NEWBURY CANOE CLUB - WATERSIDE SERIES 2020
RACE C Final (20-March-2020)
- K2 SENIOR
: POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
1 5 Tim Gannicott-Porte & Joe Petersen CLM/Ban 2:51:56
2 27 James Russell & James Walkinton Chelmsford 2:53:59
3 6 James Missen & Tom Simmons Bradford On Avon 2:55:16
4 1 Alex Abraham & Tom Dawson Falcon 3:14:38
5 16 David Bruce & Sam Edwards Royal Marines 3:28:25
6 7 Tim Reynolds & Rimantas Slanius Barking n Dagenham 3:30:02
7 25 Peter Channon & Philip Pirip Richmond 3:38:09
8 24 Taap Kraaijenga & Jouke Witteveen Rotterdamsche Canoe Cl1 3:39:58
9 22 Richard Longley & Lee Maddocks Royal Marines 3:45:15
10 15 Freddie Guy & George Guy Lord Wandsworth Col 3:50:50
11 17 Michael Millington & Thomas Walker Norwich 4:04:10
12 2 Alex Bowyer & Tom Johnson RAF 4:09:00
13 4 William Emerson & Finnbhar Wylie Poole Harbour 4:20:26
14 23 Julian Glasspole & Laurence Plant Independent 4:23:14
15 3 Rob Barker & Tom Rendell Independent 4:27:29
15 Starters
15 Finishers
: K2 JUNIOR
. POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
. 1 48 Felix Hawkings & James Lemin Bryanston School 3:13:20
2 47 Nick Perkins & Connor Smith Norwich 3:19:12
3 59 Isaac Low & Toby Peyton-Jones Blundell's School 3:43:24
4 50 Drew Bessey & Ed Chapman Royal Hosp School 3:46:51
5 54 Rhys Atkins & Sam Barrett Kimbolton School 3:51:22
6 73 Ciaran Costin & Henry Smith Dauntsey's School 3:55:40
7 61 Hugh Fritzpatrick & Oliver Ward Lord Wandsworth Col 4:02:25
8 72 Chris Clothier & Ali Edington Dauntsey's School 4:04:03
9 74 Charlie Morris & Rory Plewes Churcher's College 4:05:00
10 63 Josh Merricks & Harvey Wilson Lord Wandsworth Col 4:07:04
11 76 Guy Drake & Seb Kelson Churcher's College 4:07:54
12 60 Hugo Donnelly & Charlie Warren Lord Wandsworth Col 4:08:57
13 66 Jackson Sealey & Matthew Twyman Mount Kelly 4:09:54
14 51 Fred Hitchen & Archie Liston Royal Hosp School 4:19:11
15 80 Louis Morgan & Ben Rowley Churcher's College 4:20:37
16 75 Alexander Bailey & Benedict Taylor Churcher's College 4:22:33
17 69 Marcus Coleridge & Charlotte Smith Mount Kelly School 4:23:17
18 78 Joss Hall & Luca PhillipsMateo Churcher's College 4:28:15
19 55 Lorne Dryer & James Gibbons Kimbolton School 4:30:11
20 64 Freddie Band & Will Geeves Lord Wandsworth Col 4:31:01
21 53 Christian Gillingham & Thomas Lawson Seaford College 4:35:47
22 65 Ed Mackenzie & Aidan Stead Mount Kelly 4:39:39
23 79 Ben Cooley & Tim Matthewson Churcher's College 4:39:54
24 67 Alex Brijnath & James Jenks Mount Kelly School 4:41:31
25 52 Alfred Dudley-Warde & Archie Somers Seaford College 4:46:14
26 49 0lly Ruddock & Huw Warmby Royal Hosp School 4:47:42
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27 83 Lexie Brown & Lenny Cann Hamble Sea Scouts 5:06:16
28 82 Robbie Crane & Fred Slingsby Churcher's College 5:36:28
29 77 Freddie Anderson & Gus Brockwell Churcher's College 5:50:00
45 Alistair Brown & Michael Preston Hamble Sea Scouts Retired
71 Harry Critchfield & Michael Phillips Sibford School Retired
31 Starters
29 Finishers
- K2 LADIES
: POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
1 105 O'Connell & Prendeville Richmond 4:02:30
2 102 Sarah Holmes & Justine Jenkins Nottingham 4:03:33
3 101 Jessica Long & Sophie Long Falcon 4:08:58
4 103 Elizabeth Ayres & Eleanor Thraves Nottingham 4:21:28
104 Lizzie Broughton & Jane Swarbreck Richmond Retired
5 Starters
4 Finishers
- K2 JUNIOR LADIES
: POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
1 138 Charlie Dickson & Hollie Jackson Cokethorpe School 3:57:49
2 154 Merio Jewell & Ellie Muller Dauntsey's School 4:12:13
3 136 Jenny Clegg & Darcy Johnson Devizes 4:14:12
4 155 Fizzy Wilks & Tegan Yates Dauntsey's School 4:26:49
5 141 Kobe Grant & Charlotte King Kimbolton School 4:26:53
6 147 Gemma Lane & Lucy Stretton Lord Wandsworth Col 4:29:39
7 145 Izzy Bartley & Sophie Evans Lord Wandsworth Col 4:36:54
8 152 Imi Arnold & Lily Mallinson Dauntsey's School 4:38:14
9 144 Minnie Anderson & Harriet High Lord Wandsworth Col 4:38:45
10 151 Olivia Godfrey & Dilly Haffenden Mount Kelly School 4:55:35
11 153 Amy Colyer & Antonia Jones Dauntsey's School 4:57:43
12 146 Lucy Griffin & Ellie O'Brien Lord Wandsworth Col 4:58:59
13 149 Emily Lumley & Elinor Stanyer Mount Kelly School 5:02:33
14 143 Isabel Hodgson & Emma Moore Marlborough College 5:02:39
15 139 Florence Culley & Jessica Larkum Launceston College 5:02:43
16 156 Tirion Llewelyn & Eve Rushin Churcher's College 5:11:56
17 142 Abigail King & Ellie Spicer Kimbolton School 5:18:23
18 150 Naomi Milner & Lauren Sarker Mount Kelly School 5:20:50
19 140 Cailting Goodling & Robyn McNally Royal Hosp School 5:21:43
19 Starters
19 Finishers
- K2 VETERAN
: POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
: 1 205 Mark Ball & Steve Bush Devizes 3:07:53
2 191 James Hineves & Richard Kent Southampton 3:16:57
3 190 Damon Grimsey & Russell Meyer Southampton 3:25:07
4 173 Almir Balla & Mark Hogan Barking Dagenham 3:27:22
5 184 Richard Elliot & Guy Holmes M Southampton 3:28:15
6 172 John Astbury & Andrew Seddon Grenadier G/ RAF 3:28:51
7 196 Clive Neale & Liam Walsh M Tonbridge 3:31:44
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8 185 Neil Edgar & Matthew Wakeling
9 175 Tim Beaver & William Playle M
10 179 Chris Carter & Pete Ilett M
11 183 Brian Hammond & Tom Hollins
12 198 Mike Purchase M & Nigel Unwin
13 182 Simon Derham M & Peter Kelly
14 201 Calum Shaw & Steve Smith
15 197 Mike Pigott & Graham Stonehouse
16 192 Steve Hayward & Tom McGibbon
17 199 Mike Panrucker & Chris Sze M
18 176 Meintjes Bekker & Gerard Simmonds
19 193 Nigel Jefferson & Richard Morris
20 200 Chris Davidson & Nick Hobley
21 188 Paul Gregory & Gary Leeke
22 203 Peter David & Peter Morton M
23 180 Paul Cooper & Hayden Sommer
24 204 Nicholas Cotton & Thomas Walker
25 202 Gary May & Graham Raymond
26 189 David Gibbs & Dominic Marchant
27 187 Andrew Flaherty & Audrey Wixon
27 Starters
27 Finishers
- K2 MIXED
: POSN NO CREW NAMES
1 241 Maggie Dilai & Matthew Enoch
2 234 Alice Clarkson & Paul Clarkson
3 261 Samantha Martyn & David Martyn
4 262 Alice Murphy & Shaune Walsh
5 265 Dan Plewman & Sophie Thompson
6 237 Amy Carter & Paul Stenning
7 243 Duncan Edwards & Rachel Fort
8 249 Megan Aspall & Peter Sanger
9 233 Dom Ashford & Julia Passmore M
10 242 Chloe Dobbs & Laurence Fowkes
11 240 Paul Curtis & Emily Wibrew M
12 253 Max Banton & Honor Jones
13 275 Callum Cockcroft & Chiara Milne J
14 250 William Leleu & Constance Stockman
15 238 Sharon Cruse & Ian Taylor
16 231 Catherine Ayling & Ian Dann
17 259 Elizabeth Church & Jacob Housden J
18 252 Ben Jennings & Ella McDonald
19 247 Daniel Pittock J & Jennie Russell
20 244 Nigel Eldred & Mocha Pilkington
21 254 Ellen Green & Ewan Ormand
22 256 Jacob Tutt J & Ellie Watling
23 258 James Arnold J & Issie Wilson
264 Julian Anderson & Chloe Medland
251 Tabitha Hill & Henry Sunderland
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25 Starters
23 Finishers

Devizes

Barking &Dagenham
Nottingham
Reading

Bradford On Avon
Runcorn

Wey

Richmond
Longridge/ind
Bishop's Stortford
ind/Falcon
Southampton
Basingstoke Canal
Worcester
Addlestone
Tonbridge
Richmond

Bradford On Avon
Wey

Marlow

CLUB

Nottingham
Cambridge

Wey

BDCC/NKC

Wey

Leighton Buzzard
Reading

Royal Marines
Tonbridge

ACU / London Tideway
Maidstone
Blundell's School
Mount Kelly School
Seaford College
Southampton
Maidstone
Churcher's College
Seaford College
Ipswitch

Poole Harbour

Lord Wandsworth Col
Churcher's College
Churcher's College
Poole Harbour
Seaford College
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: JUNIOR/VETERAN

: POSN NO CREW NAMES

1 282 Selwyn Richards & Thomas Richards
2 287 M Fillingham & P Fillingham
3 283 Sienna Shetty & Emma Watts
4 281 Peter Nelson & Thomas Nelson
5 285 Paul Birchell & Katie Birchell
6 286 Jenny Jones & Katherine Jones
6 Starters
6 Finishers
- K1 SENIOR

: POSN NO CREW NAME

1 319 Dougal Glaisher
2 308 Robert Poole
3 321 wWilliam Stroud
4 320 Alex Mcintyre
5 318 James New
6 307 Daniel Palmer
7 317 James Escott
8 310 Philip Thorogood
9 311 Glen Thorogood
10 306 Scott Leblanche
11 304 Jared Humphries
12 316 Matthew Rowland
13 314 Aidan Howes
13 Starters
13 Finishers
: K1 JUNIOR

. POSN NO CREW NAME

1
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329
331
330
333
332
327
334
326

Dan Jones

Pascal Bauer

Cai Thomas

Samuel Dauncey

Duncan Johnson-Ferguso
Thomas Flory

Philip Levkovskyy
Charlie Allen

8 Starters
8 Finishers

. K1 LADIES

. POSN NO CREW NAME
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363
351
360
359
354

Alexandra Van Den Elsen
Caroline Banson
Stefanie Reiss

Hannah Plant

Sarah Francis
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CLUB

PHCC Clayesmore sch

Wokingham
Wey

Devizes
Independent
Devizes

CLUB

Nottingham

Wey

Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Reading

Fowey

Bradford On Avon
Elmbridge
Elmbridge
Barking/Dagenham
Tonbridge
Cardiff

Cardiff Uni

CLUB

Devizes

Worcester

Ealing

Wey

Blundell's School
Fox

Ealing

Devizes

CLUB

Rotterdamsche Canoe Cl

Norwich
Falcon
Ealing
Basingstoke Canal

TIME

:52:24
:57:29
:03:53
:13:51
:30:24
:05:52
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TIME

:58:53
:59:13
:10:35
£17:09
:23:02
$23:28
:25:32
:26:56
$£29:53
:35:37
:38:49
:41:06
£29:45
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TIME

:27:40
:36:08
:45:52
:47:15
:09:04
:16:37
£19:33
:32:50
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TIME
3:58:56
4:11:18
4:13:30
4:22:08
4:29:53
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6 358 Emma Riley Fowey 4:45:31
7 356 Georgie Metcalfe Pangbourne 4:57:32
8 355 Zoe Griffiths Basingstoke Canal 5:28:40
8 Starters
8 Finishers
- K1 VETERAN
: POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
. 1 409 Mike Thornton Hemal Hempstead 3:16:12
2 411 James Treadgold Newbury 3:22:40
3 414 Richard Hendron London Tideway 3:30:07
4 415 Mark Pearce Lonridge 3:41:06
5 413 Christian Wehrenfennig Cambridge 3:46:17
6 396 Peter Ford Tonbridge 3:50:58
7 405 Ben Ruddle M Cardiff 4:00:51
8 398 J Howell Tonbridge 4:11:26
9 402 Robert McCall Hinckley 4:13:44
10 391 Robert Ames M Basingstoke Canal 4:30:35
11 392 Adrian Clark M Addlestone 4:39:37
12 397 Marc Gutteridge Independent 4:56:30
13 393 Jeremy Clark M Tonbridge 5:05:29
13 Starters
13 Finishers
: CANADIAN DOUBLES
. POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
. 1 457 Fieke Blackwell & Thomas Quinn Lower Wharf 3:42:35
2 460 Nick Johnson & Rob Passmore Tonbridge 3:55:07
3 456 Pippa Barnard & AnnaMaria Fischer L Paddlesports 4:09:45
4 466 Trisha Corless & Peter Kruszelnicki Paddlesports 4:16:21
5 467 Betsy Day & Maggi Noke L Richmond/Worcester 4:26:20
6 461 Scott McEleney & Steve McEleney PHCC 4:32:20
7 462 A Coplestone-crow & C Lewis-Booth J Royal Hosp School 4:33:50
8 458 Kevin Dobson & Edward Dobson Devizes 4:34:00
9 464 H Compton-Goddard & O Wills Lord Wandsworth Col 5:09:26
9 Starters
9 Finishers
: CANADIAN SINGLES
. POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
. 1 494 Tom Fryer Hemel Hempstead 3:50:50
2 496 Peter Jones Independent 4:25:10
3 492 Claude Bailey PRCC 4:27:22
4 498 Liz Murnaghan Basingstoke Canal 4:34:59
5 495 Natasha Kimberley L AL Marsac 4:57:40

5 Starters
5 Finishers
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